Loving ift ideas
Instructions No. 1915

o4 ¢ Difficulty: Beginner

® Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

Love is in the air! Make your loved one happy and give away beautiful cards and a romantic Gift wrapping with Bath salts. This manual
explains how to make them easily.

That's how you create the nice ideas:

The heart box and the cards are painted with chalky paint and decorated with natural cardboard, Pastel-pink Coloured paper, punches etc

For the card, envelope, box and pendant we have designed beautiful things ourselves Watercolour paper . For this you cut the Watercolour paper and paint on
hearts with the masking Markerlettering in handlettering style. Let it dry and then paint it in your desired colours. When everything has dried well, rub the
Masking-Fluid off with your finger

You Paper can also decorate the card, the envelope, the box and the pendants. The wooden lettering is Handicraft glue attached to the card.

For the bottle Bath salts-take Bath salts at hand and colour it in Soap colour your desired colour. Fragrances can also be added as desired. Now you can fill it
into the bottle

Put Silk paper into the finished box and arrange the rose petals and the bottle inside.

Ready is a beautiful individual gift for Valentine's Day or just for in between.

Article information:

Article number Article name Qty
12049 Watercolour block30 x 40 cm 1
506557-03 Soap colour, 10mIPink 1
766067 VBS Glass bottles with cork stopper, 12 pieces 1
703192-84 Tissue paper, 50 x 70 cm, 20g/m?, 6 sheetsLight Lilac 1
521529 VBS Adhesive plate with adhesive pad 1
415712-39 Organza ribbon, 3 mmPink 1



111065
755528-05
861212
537575
740791
11016
11015
811569-01
10546
11169

VBS Handicraft glue

VBS Chalky ColorAntique Rosé

Coloured paper-Block "Pastel"

VBS Cards & Envelopes "Vintage Mega set"
VBS Cardboard boxes "Heart", set of 12
Wooden lettering Mini "With Love"

Wooden lettering Mini "For You"

SOLO GOYA "Masking Marker"Fine

Washi Tape "Heart Garland"

Natural cardboard "Hearts White"
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