Loving gift ideas

Instructions No. 1915

Joint Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

Love is in the air! Make your loved one happy and give away **beautiful cards and** a romantic **Gift wrapping** with **Bath salts**. This manual explains how to make them easily.



That's how you create the nice ideas:

The heart box and the cards are painted with chalky paint and decorated with natural cardboard, Pastel-pink Coloured paper, punches etc

For the card, envelope, box and pendant we have designed beautiful things ourselves Watercolour paper . For this you cut the **Watercolour paper** and paint on hearts with the **masking Marker**lettering in handlettering style. Let it dry and then paint it in your desired colours. When everything has dried well, rub the Masking-Fluid off with your finger

You Paper can also decorate the card, the envelope, the box and the pendants. The wooden lettering is Handicraft glue attached to the card.

For the bottle Bath salts-take **Bath salts** at hand and colour it in Soap colour your desired colour. Fragrances can also be added as desired. Now you can fill it into the bottle

Put Silk paper into the finished box and arrange the rose petals and the bottle inside.

Ready is a beautiful individual gift for Valentine's Day **or** just for in between.

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
12049	Watercolour block30 x 40 cm	1
506557-03	Soap colour, 10mlPink	1
766067	VBS Glass bottles with cork stopper, 12 pieces	1
703192-84	Tissue paper, 50 x 70 cm, 20g/m², 6 sheetsLight Lilac	1
521529	VBS Adhesive plate with adhesive pad	1
415712-39	Organza ribbon, 3 mmPink	1

111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1
755528-05	VBS Chalky ColorAntique Rosé	1
861212	Coloured paper-Block "Pastel"	1
537575	VBS Cards & Envelopes "Vintage Mega set"	1
740791	VBS Cardboard boxes "Heart", set of 12	1
11016	Wooden lettering Mini "With Love"	1
11015	Wooden lettering Mini "For You"	1
811569-01	SOLO GOYA "Masking Marker"Fine	1
10546	Washi Tape "Heart Garland"	1
11169	Natural cardboard "Hearts White"	1